Box Score Report - Regular Season - Casey-Westfield Boys

Varsity Football @ Flora Boys Varsity Football - 9/20/2019

7:00 PM

Casey-Westfield @ Flora - 9/20/2019 7:00 PM

V.

A

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 T

Casey-Westfield 0 7 21

Flora 7 0 7

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play CAS FLO

Flora 1 00:51 #21 runs for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 John 0 7
McGee is good.)

Casey- 2 02:24 #12 Aden Brenton runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 7 7

Westfield by #85 Alex Schumacher is good.)

Casey- 3 06:01 #11 Storm Washburn runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 14 7

Westfield kick by #85 Alex Schumacher is good.)

Casey- 4 01:45 #11 Storm Washburn runs for 95 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 21 7

Westfield kick by #85 Alex Schumacher is good.)

-

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play

Passing

Casey-Westfield

263

45

5.8

43

Flora

285

61

4.7

94




Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

220
33
6.7

43

00:18:16

12

2/9 (22.2%)

2/3 (66.7%)

191
48
4.0

94

00:29:44

15

10

717 (41.2%)

1/3 (33.3%)




-

PASSING - CASEY-WESTFIELD

PASSING - FLORA

A

Hills

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD

12 Aden 5 12 43 0 1 11 Jace 7 13 94 0

Brenton Helm

RUSHING - CASEY-WESTFIELD RUSHING - FLORA

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg

11 Storm 20 169 8.5 2 21 25 98 3.9

Washburn
33 9 38 4.2

34 Nate 5 28 5.6 0

Fouty 11 Jace 10 32 3.2
Helm

12 Aden 4 14 3.5 1

Brenton 4 MYKGII- 1 15 15.0
Bush

15 Thor 4 9 2.3 0 King

Stepina

N 10 John 3 8 2.7

McGee

RECEIVING - CASEY-WESTFIELD RECEIVING - FLORA

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg

16 AJ 2 23 11.5 0 5 Alex 3 38 12.7

Stepina Wiles

22 Colin 3 20 6.7 0 32 2 37 18.5

Branson
10 John 2 19 9.5

14 0 0 0.0 0 McGee

Dawson

Dallape 4 Mykell— 0 0 0.0
Bush

21 0 0 0.0 0 King

Jackson




DEFENSE - CASEY-WESTFIELD

DEFENSE - FLORA

Name Tkl Solo
34 Nate 125 7
Fouty

11 Storm 7.5 3
Washburn

54 Jakob 6.0 4
Self

14 Dawson 4.0 3
Dallape

26 Nick 3.0 2
Ross

10 Layden 2.5 0
Duniphan

16 AJ 2.5 1
Stepina

56 Scotty 2.0 1
Mahan

17 Levi 2.0 1
Brandenburg

78 Caden 2.0 1
Henderson

22 Colin 1.0 0
Branson

75 Wade 1.0 0
Seaton

23 Jacob 1.0 0
Spencer

12 Aden 0.5 0
Brenton

0.5 0

Ast

11

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

2.0

2.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name Tkl Solo Ast

22 0.0 0 0

Sack

0.0

TF

0.l




-

KICKING - CASEY-WESTFIELD

-

KICKING - FLORA

A

A

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
85 Alex 0 1 3 3 10 John 0 0 1
Schumacher McGee

PUNTING - CASEY-WESTFIELD PUNTING - FLORA

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
85 Alex 2 76 38.0 0 11 Jace 5 112 22.4
Schumacher Helm

PUNT RETURNS - CASEY-WESTFIELD PUNT RETURNS - FLORA

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
15 Thor 3 14 4.7 0

Stepina

KICKOFF RETURNS - CASEY-WESTFIELD KICKOFF RETURNS - FLORA

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
14 1 39 39.0 0 4 Mykell- 1 34 34.0
Dawson Bush

Dallape King




