

# Box Score Report - Regular Season - Casey-Westfield Boys

## Varsity Football @ Flora Boys Varsity Football - 9/20/2019

7:00 PM

Casey-Westfield @ Flora - 9/20/2019 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	T	
Casey-Westfield	0	7	7	7	21	
Flora	7	0	0	0	7	

SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CAS	FLO	
Flora	1	00:51	#21 runs for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 John McGee is good.)	0	7	
Casey-Westfield	2	02:24	#12 Aden Brenton runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Alex Schumacher is good.)	7	7	
Casey-Westfield	3	06:01	#11 Storm Washburn runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Alex Schumacher is good.)	14	7	
Casey-Westfield	4	01:45	#11 Storm Washburn runs for 95 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Alex Schumacher is good.)	21	7	

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Casey-Westfield	Flora
Total Offense	263	285
Number of Plays	45	61
Yards per Play	5.8	4.7
Passing	43	94

Completions - Attempts	5 - 12	7 - 13
Yards per Pass	8.6	13.4
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 1	0 - 2
Rushing	220	191
Rushing Attempts	33	48
Yards per Rush	6.7	4.0
Receiving	43	94
Receiving Completions	5	7
Yards per Catch	8.6	13.4
Penalties - Yards	6 - 50	6 - 40
Turnovers	1	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	1	2
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 38.0	5 - 22.4
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:18:16	00:29:44
Downs		
First Downs	12	15
First Downs - Rushing	9	10
First Downs - Passing	3	3
First Downs - Penalties	0	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/9 (22.2%)	7/17 (41.2%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	2/3 (66.7%)	1/3 (33.3%)

**PASSING - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
12 Aden Brenton	5	12	43	0	1

**PASSING - FLORA**

Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD
11 Jace Helm	7	13	94	0

**RUSHING - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
11 Storm Washburn	20	169	8.5	2
34 Nate Fouty	5	28	5.6	0
12 Aden Brenton	4	14	3.5	1
15 Thor Stepina	4	9	2.3	0

**RUSHING - FLORA**

Name	Att	Yds	Avg
21	25	98	3.9
33	9	38	4.2
11 Jace Helm	10	32	3.2
4 Mykell- Bush King	1	15	15.0
10 John McGee	3	8	2.7

**RECEIVING - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
16 AJ Stepina	2	23	11.5	0
22 Colin Branson	3	20	6.7	0
14 Dawson Dallape	0	0	0.0	0
21 Jackson Hills	0	0	0.0	0

**RECEIVING - FLORA**

Name	Rec	Yds	Avg
5 Alex Wiles	3	38	12.7
32	2	37	18.5
10 John McGee	2	19	9.5
4 Mykell- Bush King	0	0	0.0

**DEFENSE - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
34 Nate Fouty	12.5	7	11	0.0	2.0	0
11 Storm Washburn	7.5	3	9	0.0	2.0	0
54 Jakob Self	6.0	4	4	0.0	5.0	0
14 Dawson Dallape	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	1
26 Nick Ross	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
10 Layden Duniphian	2.5	0	5	0.0	1.0	0
16 AJ Stepina	2.5	1	3	0.0	0.0	0
56 Scotty Mahan	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.5	0
17 Levi Brandenburg	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
78 Caden Henderson	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
22 Colin Branson	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
75 Wade Seaton	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.5	0
23 Jacob Spencer	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
12 Aden Brenton	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

**DEFENSE - FLORA**

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL
22	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0

**KICKING - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
85 Alex Schumacher	0	1	3	3

**KICKING - FLORA**

Name	FG	FGA	XP
10 John McGee	0	0	1

**PUNTING - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	Num	Yds	Avg	I20
85 Alex Schumacher	2	76	38.0	0

**PUNTING - FLORA**

Name	Num	Yds	Avg
11 Jace Helm	5	112	22.4

**PUNT RETURNS - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
15 Thor Stepina	3	14	4.7	0

**PUNT RETURNS - FLORA**

Name	Att	Yds	Avg

**KICKOFF RETURNS - CASEY-WESTFIELD**

Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
14 Dawson Dallape	1	39	39.0	0

**KICKOFF RETURNS - FLORA**

Name	Att	Yds	Avg
4 Mykell-Bush King	1	34	34.0